Mr. Rick Wessel, chief executive officer, stated, “Our second quarter results saw strong revenue, earnings and margin growth from core pawn
operations, highlighted by 13% growth in diluted earnings per share and 17% growth on an adjusted, non-GAAP basis. In addition, we added
73 locations in four countries from acquisitions and new store openings during the quarter, bringing year-to-date store additions to 237 units.
With these results, we begin the second half of 2019 with good momentum in our core pawn operations, and despite the earnings headwind
from our decision to exit our non-core consumer lending business in Ohio this quarter, we have increased the lower end of the previous
earnings guidance range by $0.05 per share.”

This release contains adjusted earnings measures, which exclude merger and other acquisition expenses, certain non-cash foreign currency
exchange gains and losses and non-recurring consumer lending wind-down costs, which are non-GAAP financial measures. Please refer to the
descriptions and reconciliations to GAAP of these and other non-GAAP financial measures at the end of this release.

  Three Months Ended June 30,
  As Reported (GAAP)  Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
In thousands, except per share amounts  2019  2018  2019  2018
Revenue  $ 446,014  $ 419,972  $ 446,014  $ 419,972
Net income  $ 33,048  $ 30,171  $ 35,297  $ 31,683
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.76  $ 0.67  $ 0.82  $ 0.70
EBITDA (non-GAAP measure)  $ 64,189  $ 59,012  $ 67,094  $ 61,125
Weighted-average diluted shares  43,256  45,043  43,256  45,043

  Six Months Ended June 30,
  As Reported (GAAP)  Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
In thousands, except per share amounts  2019  2018  2019  2018
Revenue  $ 913,618  $ 869,772  $ 913,618  $ 869,772
Net income  $ 75,703  $ 71,806  $ 77,818  $ 73,502
Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.74  $ 1.57  $ 1.79  $ 1.61
EBITDA (non-GAAP measure)  $ 141,072  $ 131,291  $ 143,786  $ 133,643
Weighted-average diluted shares  43,456  45,757  43,456  45,757

Earnings Highlights

• Diluted earnings per share increased 13% on a GAAP basis and 17% on a non-GAAP adjusted basis in the second quarter of 2019
compared to the prior-year quarter. For the six month year-to-date period, diluted earnings per share increased 11% on a GAAP and
adjusted non-GAAP basis, respectively.

◦ Further contraction in non-core consumer lending operations and wind-down costs in Ohio negatively impacted earnings per
share by approximately $0.10 on a GAAP basis for the second quarter and $0.05 on an adjusted non-GAAP basis, compared to
the same prior-year period.

• Net income, on a GAAP basis, increased 10% for the second quarter of 2019 compared to the second quarter of 2018. On a non-GAAP